—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUC TS
KON, TPO, EZD, KOHU, KOKU, IMT
Instruction for installation,
use and maintenance
2 O UTD O O R CU R R E NT TR A N S FO R M E R S T Y PE :  KO N , TP O, E ZD, KO H U, KO KU, I MT
3 1. General description
3 2. Service conditions

SN: 1YMP015TPO00005 serial number
1YMP011TPO00005 serial number barcode EFN 128
Type: TPO 70.11 transformer type code
50Hz rated frequency
40°C ambient temperature
500//1/1A rated transformation ratio
ext. 120% extended primary current
1S1-1S2 terminal marking for core number 1
2S1-2S2 terminal marking for core number 2
25 VA rated output
cl. 5P20, PX accuracy classes
Ukp, Ek knee-point voltage
Rct resistance at 75ºC
36/70/170 kV
rated insulation level highest voltage for equipment / power-frequency
withstand voltage / rated lightning-impulse voltage
IEC 61869-2 referred standard(s)
Ith: 25kA/3s Idyn: 62,5 kA rated short-time thermal current (thermal time) / rated dynamic current
2019 year of production
E temperature class
Current transformer Weight
KON 24 app. 24 kg
KON 17 I 2C app.30 kg
KON 24 I 2C app.4 3 kg
TPO 6 app. 62 kg
TPO 7 app. 90 kg
EZD app. 22 kg
KOHU app. 7 kg
IMT app. 2 kg
KOKU app. 4-40kg
Tab. 1. Description markings on the nameplate, based on Picture 01.
Tab. 2. Current transformer weights.